Independent Prescriptive Authority of Advanced Practice Registered Nurses–Application 

Criteria–Disciplinary Action–Fees 

A.  An Advanced Practice Registered Nurse recognized by the Oklahoma Board of Nursing as a Certified 

Nurse Practitioner, Clinical Nurse Specialist, or Certified Nurse-Midwife who has completed a 
minimum of six thousand two hundred forty (6,240) clinical practice hours with prescriptive authority 
supervised by a physician may apply to the Oklahoma Board of Nursing for authority to prescribe and 
order independent of supervision.  

B.  The application for independent prescriptive authority shall include proof that the Certified Nurse

[...]

Practitioner, Clinical Nurse Specialist, or Certified Nurse-Midwife: 

1.  Holds a valid, current license in the appropriate Advanced Practice Registered Nurse role 
issued by the Board and is in good standing with the Board; and  

2.  Has completed a minimum of six thousand two hundred forty (6,240) clinical practice hours 

with prescriptive authority supervised by a physician. This paragraph shall not be construed 
to exclude practice hours with supervised prescriptive authority obtained prior to the effective 
date of this act from being counted toward the hours required in this paragraph.

[...]

The Board is authorized to establish by rule fees to be charged for the purpose of implementing and 

enforcing the provisions of the Oklahoma Nursing Practice Act; provided, however, no single fee for 
an initial application for licensure or certification, or for renewal, reinstatement or return to active 
practice shall exceed One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00). The application fee for a multistate 
license issued pursuant to Section 5 of this act shall be One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($150.00). The 
biennial multistate license renewal fee shall be One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00); provided 
however, that contingent upon implementation of the Nurse Licensure Compact and the Board’s 
revolving fund balance being reconciled at less than the average of three (3) months of expenditures, 
the biennial renewal fee set forth in Oklahoma Administrative Code 485:10-1-3 (a) (2) shall increase